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Disclaimer

This presentation does not constitute or form part of and should not be construed as, an offer to sell or issue or the solicitation of an offer to buy or 
acquire securities of Mechel OAO (Mechel) or any of its subsidiaries in any jurisdiction or an inducement to enter into investment activity. No part of 
this presentation, nor the fact of its distribution, should form the basis of, or be relied on in connection with, any contract or commitment or investment 
decision whatsoever.  Any purchase of securities should be made solely on the basis of information Mechel files  from time to time with the U.S. 
Securities and Exchange Commission.  No representation, warranty or undertaking, express or implied, is made as to, and no reliance should be 
placed on, the fairness, accuracy, completeness or correctness of the information or the opinions contained herein.  None of the Mechel or any of its 
affiliates, advisors or representatives shall have any liability whatsoever (in negligence or otherwise) for any loss howsoever arising from any use of 
this presentation or its contents or otherwise arising in connection with the presentation. 

This presentation may contain projections or other forward-looking statements regarding future events or the future financial performance of Mechel, 
as defined in the safe harbor provisions of the U.S. Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. We wish to caution you that these statements are 
only predictions and that actual events or results may differ materially. We do not intend to update these statements. We refer you to the documents 
Mechel files from time to time with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission, including our Form 20-F. These documents contain and identify 
important factors, including those contained in the section captioned “Risk Factors” and “Cautionary Note Regarding Forward-Looking Statements” in 
our Form 20-F, that could cause the actual results to differ materially from those contained in our projections or forward-looking statements, including, 
among others, the achievement of anticipated levels of profitability, growth, cost and synergy of our recent acquisitions, the impact of competitive 
pricing, the ability to obtain necessary regulatory approvals and licenses, the impact of developments in the Russian economic, political and legal 
environment, volatility in stock markets or in the price of our shares or ADRs, financial risk management and the impact of general business and global 
economic conditions.

The information and opinions contained in this document are provided as at the date of this presentation and are subject to change without notice.
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Financial Review
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Sales Overview

Mechel benefited from higher 
sales prices across both mining 
and steel segments 

Acquisitions completed last year 
in the mining and power segments 
contributed $443 mn or 49% to 
consolidated revenue growth
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Mining segment revenueSteel segment revenue

1,279

990

255 16 18

0

250

500

750

1,000

1,250

1,500

1Q07* Price Volume Acquisition 1Q08

443

1,419

437

2,328

29

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

1Q07 Price Volume Acquisitions 1Q08

13

856

409

182

252

0

200

400

600

800

1,000

1Q07* Price Volume Acquisition 1Q08

(U
S

$m
n)

(U
S

$m
n)

(U
S

$m
n)

Variance factors

* Results are recalculated to reflect separate reporting for the power segment

Variance factorsVariance factors



5

5,024
4,687

1,977

686615486394
158

583

2,463

847778
576524

300
682

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3,000

3,500

4,000

4,500

5,000

5,500

12% 10%

23% 25%

6% 4%

8% 9%

13% 14%

5%

17% 14%

5% 5%

11%11%

8%

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

1Q07 1Q08Billets Wire Rod Rebar
Stainless flat Constructional steel Forgings and stampings
Hardware Coke Other

Steel Sales: Structure and Prices

29% growth in revenue from 
external customers

Growth of higher margin products 
share in sales - meaningful 
contribution from investments

Gross margin increased to 28%

Average sales prices FCA, US$/tonne

Sales structure*
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+105%

Mining Sales: Structure and Prices

Gross Margin increased to 58%

Coking coal sales exceed 50% of 
the revenue from 3rd parties

Expansion into the fast growing 
markets of Asia and Pacific 33%
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Cost Structure

Growing benefits of vertical integration into power and raw materials

Tight control over production costs helps to curb inflationary pressure

Visible effect of cost-cutting at newly acquired assets
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NOTE: EBITDA margin is calculated by dividing reported EBITDA by total revenues, including intersegment revenues
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Record operating results across all segments

EBITDA/tonne of steel – increase to $210.8

Steel segment operating income increased by 51% to $198 mn

Strong coal and iron ore prices pushed operating profit in the mining 
segment up 2.4x to $416 mn

EBITDA margin in mining segment grew to 49%
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Financial Performance Analysis
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Best operational results in Mechel’s
history
Net Income for 1Q08 exceeds the 
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ROE over 44%
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Stable operating cash flow 
sufficient to finance investment 
program

Strong balance sheet provides 
flexibility to finance additional 
growth
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First Quarter 2008 Results Overview

38%3,8605,309Mining segment

151%340853EBITDA 

161%0.461.20EPS (USD per share)

1,644

13.4%

191
24.0%

302
(873)

1,419

1Q07

1,676

21.5%

500
36.6%

642
(1,245)

2,328

1Q08

Sales volumes*, ‘000 tonnes

2%Steel segment

Net Income margin
162%Net Income

EBITDA margin

113%Operating income
43%Cost of sales
64%Revenue

Change, %US$ million unless 
otherwise stated

* Includes sales to the external customers only


